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General Information

Deckchair Cinema screens films 7 nights a week from April until
November. We are open nightly from 6pm, with films starting
promptly at the advertised time.

Dinner and Drinks

You can bring your own food, but remember you cannot bring your
own alcohol. We are a fully licensed venue and our bar opens from
6pm nightly. Our nightly caterers are:

Sunday DeeBee Catering
Monday DeeBee Catering
Tuesday Oka Teppanyaki
Wednesday Hanuman
Thursday Fundraiser Catering
Friday Hanuman

Saturday DeeBee Catering

Tickets

Buy tickets online at www.deckchaircinema.com to skip the
queue; we don’t charge any online booking fees! Or buy tickets at
our Box Office nightly from 6pm (sorry we cannot process in-person,
or telephone, bookings outside of our Box Office hours).

Single  Double Sessions
Tickets (weekends only)

Adults $16 $24
Concession* $12 $18
Members* $10 $15
Children (5-15) $8 $12
Family — 2 adults and 2 children $35 $55
Children 4 and under Free Free
*ID required

Membership $75

Become a member of the Darwin Film Society and over your
12 month membership you get:

e 4 FREE tickets per year

e 4 FREE members’ screenings per year

o A MASSIVE $6 discount off the adult ticket price

e And MUCH MORE!
See website for more details and
to purchase.

Location

Jervois Road, Darwin Waterfront
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Only a short walk from town, take
the scenic Damoe Ra Park walkway
to the cinema (just before Parliament | [0fiE0]

House). | s B e

SPECIAL EVENTS

Human Rights Arts and Film Festival (HRAFF)
Monday 6 - Wednesday 8 June

Presenting the best films from around the world, Melbourne’s
annual Human Rights Arts & Film Festival (HRAFF) will challenge,
touch and inspire audiences from all walks of life. PLUS on Tues
7 June there’ll be a Q&A about asylum seeker policy and rights
at Roma Bar from 3:30-4:30pm. 2016.hraff.org.au

Café Cinema: A Bigger Splash
Monday 20 June

Like a book club but for movies; join us and your fellow film

lovers after our first screening of simmering drama A Bigger
Splash to discuss the movie over complimentary coffee and

cake. This is also a Members Free screening, So members —
please bring your card for free entry.

Ocean Film Festival
Wed 22 June

The Ocean Film Festival brings the world’s best ocean-related
independent films to Australia and tours them around
the country. oceanfilmfestival.com.au

Transitions Film Festival
Tuesday 28 - Wednesday 29 June

The Transitions Film Festival is a visionary Australian film
program dedicated to showcasing inspirational films about

our culture in transition towards a sustainable world. Poverty Inc
challenges current perceptions of global charity and promotes
entrepreneurship as an effective alternative to alleviating world
poverty, while Polyfaces paints a portrait of Time Magazine’s
‘most innovative farmer in the world’ and showcases the
regenerative farming practices that have the power to

transform the global food system for the better.
transitionsfilmfestival.com

MEDIA , OPERATED BY
SUPPORTER @)@Q‘ 105.7 ABC

Darwin



http://www.deckchaircinema.com
http://2016.hraff.org.au
http://www.oceanfilmfestival.com.au
http://www.transitionsfilmfestival.com

§§<Dec

JUNE
Mon

Tues
Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Tues
Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

JULY

Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

Wed
Thurs

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

*Last Screening Fundraiser Special Screening

www.deckchaircinema.com.au

06-Jun

07-Jun
08-Jun

09-Jun

10-Jun
10-Jun
11-Jun
11-Jun
12-Jun
12-Jun

13-Jun
14-Jun
15-dun
16-Jun

17-Jun
17-Jun
18-Jun
18-Jun
19-Jun

21-Jun
22-Jun

23-Jun

24-Jun
24-Jun
25-Jun
25-Jun
26-Jun

27-Jun
28-Jun
29-Jun
30-Jun

01-Jul
02-Jul
02-Jul
03-Jul

04-Jul
056-dJul

06-Jul
07-Jul

08-Jul
08-Jul
09-dul
09-Jul
10-Jul

11-Jul
12-Jul
13-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
16-Jul
16-Jul
17-Jul

18-Jul
19-Jul
20-Jul
21-Jul

22-Jul

22-Jul

23-Jul

23-Jul
24-Jul

7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm

7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm
9.15pm
7.30pm
9.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
9.30pm
7:30pm
9.45pm
7.300m

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm

7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm
9.15pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
7:30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
9.15pm
7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
9.30pm
7.30pm

9.30pm
7.30pm

Program 2, 2016
Wednesday 6 June - Sunday 24 July, 2016

kchair Cinema

HRAFF - CTC 105m
They Will Have to Kill Us First

HRAFF - Chasing Asylum MA15+ 96m
HRAFF - Prison Songs followed by MA15+ 56m

Q&A with Shellie Morris.
All tickets at 2016.hraff.org.au

Fundraiser: The Martian M 144m
Darwin Volunteer Association

All About E MA15+ 96m
Youth MA15+ 124m
Boy and the World CTC 85m
The Crow’s Egg PG 91m
Rams M 93m
The Lady in the Van M 104m
(Open Caption screening)

Newsfront* PG 110m
The Legend of Barney Thomson MA15+ 96m
The Witch MA15+ 93m
Fundraiser: The Breakfast Club M 97m
Surf Life Saving NT

Mississippi Grind M 108m
All About E* MA15+ 96m
Youth* MA15+ 124m
Rams M 93m
The Lady in the Van* M 104m

With NT Short: Heading Out to Grab Croc Eggs

The Crow’s Egg PG 91m
Ocean Film Festival -Tickets at CTC
oceanfimfestivalaustralia.com.au

Fundraiser: The Princess Bride PG 98m
Marrara Christian College

The Legend of Barney Thomson MA15+ 96m
Mississippi Grind M 108m
Wide Open Sky G 78m
The Witch MA15+ 93m
The Crows Egg* PG 91m
With NT Short: Cane Toad Muster

A Month of Sundays PG 119m
Transitions Film Festival - Poverty Inc CTC 94m
Transitions Film Festival - Polyfaces PG 92m
Fundraiser: Jungle Book PG 105m
Waratah Hockey Club

CLOSED TERRITORY DAY

Labyrinth G 101m
The Legend of Barney Thomson* MA15+ 96m
Aferim! ucC 108m
With NT Short: Franck Gohier -

Printmaker and Visual Artist

Boy and the World* CTC 85m
NAIDOC Week Free Screening: PG 103m
The Sapphires*

45 Years M 95m
Fundraiser: Eddie the Eagle PG 106m
Helping People Achieve

Wide Open Sky G 78m
Aferim! uc 108m
Mia Madre M 106m
A Bigger Splash MA15+ 124m
Broke* MA15+ 105m
With NT Short: Three Generations: The Ah Toys

The Daughter M 96m
The Witch* MA15+ 93m
A Month of Sundays PG 119m
Fundraiser: Toy Story Variety NT G 81m
Rams* M 93m
Mia Madre* M 106m
The Daughter M 96m
45 Years M 95m
Mississippi Grind* M 108m
With NT Short: Night Patrol

In Dear Old Darwin Town

Aferim!* uc 108m
A Bigger Splash* MA15+ 124m
A Month of Sundays* G 108m
Fundraiser: Legally Blonde PG 96m
Top End Womens Legal Service

David Bowie/Prince Double Session: G 101m
Labyrinth*

David Bowie/Prince Double Session M 111m
Purple Rain*

45 Years* M 95m
The Daughter® M 96m
Wide Open Sky* G 78m

With NT Short: Heart Remains
Open Caption
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45 Years (M) 95m

2015, Andrew Haigh, UK

6 July, 16 July, 23 July

Just before their 45th wedding
anniversary, Kate’s husband receives
news that the body of his first love has
been discovered, frozen and preserved
in the icy glaciers of the Swiss Alps.

A Bigger Splash (MA15+) 124m
2015, Luca Guadagnino, Italy/France

20 June, 9 July, 19 July

A rock star is vacationing with her
boyfriend in a Mediterranean villa when
their bliss is interrupted by her old
flame and his daughter. A simmering,
seductive thriller.

Aferim! (CTC) 108m

2015, Radu Jude, Romania/Bulgaria/
Czech Republic/France

3 July, 8 July, 18 July

Awash with gallows humour delivered

in deadpan style, Aferim! is set in 1830s
Romania, and follows the adventures of
a local policeman enlisted to track down
a runaway Gypsy slave. Romanian with

English subtitles.

All About E (MA15+) 96m

2015, Louise Wadley, Australia

10 June, 17 June

Queer film hits the road with this drama
about a sexy DJ who is forced to run
when she stumbles upon a stash

of cash. Can she keep the money,
conguer her demons and get the girl?

A Month of Sundays (PG) 110m

2015, Matthew Saville, Australia

27 June, 13 July, 20 July

Real estate agent Frank is moored by
regrets, until one night he gets a phone
call from his dead mother. A comedy
that argues that even real estate agents
deserve a second chance.

Boy and the World (CTC) 85m

2014, Alé Abreu, Brazil

11 June, 4 July

Cuca leaves his cozy rural life when

he heads to the city, embarking on

a lyrical, visual, musical odyssey, the
animation taking on greater complexity
as his small world expands. Suitable for
children aged 4 years and up.

Broke (MA15+) 105m

2016, Heath Davis, Australia

10 July

A disgraced rugby league star attempts
to turn his life around with the help of a
devoted fan, digging deep to apply the
spirit he once displayed on the field to
his personal life.

Labyrinth (G) 101m

1986, Jim Henson, UK/USA

2 July, 22 July

A much-loved cult classic, this fantasy/
adventure film is testament to Jim
Henson’s creative genius and stars the
late, great David Bowie in one of the
most iconic film roles of his career.

Mia Madre (M) 106m

2016, Nanni Moretti,
Italy/France/Germany

9 July, 15 July

Film director Margherita is struggling to
balance artistic ambition with everyday
life. A semi-autobiographical tale, Mia
Madre is another rich and affecting
humanist work from great Italian auteur
Moretti. ltalian with English subtitles.

Mississippi Grind (M) 108m
2015, Anna Boden & Ryan Fleck,
USA

17 June, 24 June, 17 July

Two gamblers make their way down the
Mississippi River to a legendary high
stakes poker game in New Orleans. A
lively, freewheeling road movie subtly
offset by an existential shadow.

Parental guidance
recommended

Recommended
o= (R
a
RESTRICTED

Please note — program information is correct at time of printing. Advertised films may change due to circumstances beyond our control.

Not suitable for people
under 15.Under 155
must be accompanied
by a parent or adult
guardian

Newsfront (PG) 110m

1978, Philip Noyce, Australia

13 June

Newsfront scriptwriter Bob Ellis, who
recently passed away, remained

a fierce supporter of a strong and
distinctly Australian film industry. In
post-war Australia the men and women
of Cinetone struggle to produce the
weekly newsreels for the film going
public. An Australian classic.

Purple Rain (M) 111m

1984, Albert Magnoli, USA

22 July

Purple Rain was partly made to
showcase the talents of the artist who
was to become one of the giants of
contemporary music, and contains a
slew of Prince hits including “Purple
Rain” and “When Doves Cry”.

Rams (M) 93m

2015, Grimur Hakonarson, Iceland

12 June, 18 June, 15 July

Majestically shot in a spectacular, wind
and snow-swept valley, this fable of

two brothers begins as a droll comedy
about rural life and grows into a graceful
and mythic tale about family, community
and legacy.

The Crow’s Egg (PG) 91m

2014, M. Manikandan, India

11 June, 21 June, 26 June

Two children from the slums of
Chennai go to extreme lengths to taste
pizza for this first time. A bright and
heartwarming film that includes a good
measure of social conscience.

The Daughter (M) 96m

2015, Simon Stone, Australia

11 July, 16 July, 23 July

Vacant factory buildings and looming
forest trees lend a bleak beauty to this
well-crafted tale about the destructive
power latent in long-maintained family
secrets. Inspired by Henrik Ibsen’s play
The Wild Duck.

The Lady in the Van (M) 104m

2015, Nicholas Hytner, UK

12 June, 19 June

A wry comedy based on the true

story of Miss Shepherd, a woman of
uncertain origins who “temporarily”
parked her van in writer Alan Bennett’s
London driveway and proceeded to live
there for 15 years.

The Legend of Barney Thomson
(MA15+) 96m

2015, Robert Carlyle, Canada/UK

14 June, 24 June, 2 July

An enjoyably macabre comedy

about a socially inept Glaswegian
barber wrongfully suspected as the
coldblooded killer behind a recent spate
of grisly murders in the city. Full to the
brim with cult film potential.

The Sapphires (PG) 103m

2012, Wayne Blair, Australia

5 July

Set in the late 1960s, this ever-popular
musical comedy is based on a true
story, following four young Aboriginal
women who form a music group named
The Sapphires and travel to Vietham to
perform for troops during the war.

The Witch (MA15+) 93m

2015, Robert Eggers, USA/Canada

15 June, 25 June, 12 July

A thought-provoking and exquisitely-
made horror film that follows a Puritan
family in 1630 New England as they
encounter forces of evil in the woods
beyond their farm.

Wide Open Sky (G) 78m

2015, Lisa Nicol, Australia

25 June, 8 July, 24 July

An uplifting documentary about a
children’s choir in a remote corner of
outback Australia, this doco chronicles
the choir from early auditions through to
the end of year concert.

Youth (MA15+) 124m

2015, Paolo Sorrentino, Italy/France
/Switzerland/ UK

10 June, 18 June

Septuagenarian best friends Fred and
Mick are on holiday in a luxury hotel in
the Swiss Alps. A comedy interspersed
with surreal sequences that reflects on
age-old questions about life and death.

18+ Restricted to 18
and over
RESTRICTED

{Check the CIassiﬁcation}
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